CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
East Highway 44 Utilities Reconstruction Project

PROJECT NO. SSW 05-1469 / CIP NO. 50479

12/4/07

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $198,790.00

CONTRACTOR: HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

PW010208-03

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 IMobilization L.S. 1.00 $4,000.00] $4,000.00] 1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
2 |Construction Staking L.S. 1.00; $8,570.00) $8,570.00) 1.00 $8,570.00 $0.00
3  |Salvage Fire Hydrant with Valve & Box Each 6.00) $625.00 $3,750.00, 6.00 $3,750.00 $0.00
4 |incidental Work L.S. 1.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00] 1.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
5 |24 Steel Encasement Pipe FT 208.00 $135.00 $28,080.00 208.00 $28,080.00 $0.00
6 |6" PVC Water Main FT 64.00 $33.00 $2,112.00| 64.00 $2,812.16 $700.16
7 |12x6" Pipe Tee Each 3.00 $775.00 $2,325.00 3.00 $2,325.00 $0.00
8 |6" Pipe Plug Each 3.00 $155.00 $465.00 3.00 $465.00 $0.00
9 |12* Gate Valve with Box Each 3.00 $2,000.00, $6,000.00| 3.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
10 |Pipe Insulation S.F. 760.00 $25.00 $19,000.00 760.00 $19,000.00 $0.00
11 |6" Fire Hydrant Extension Each 3.00 $625.00 $1,875.00 3.00 $1,875.00 $0.00
12 112" Fire Hydrant Extension Each 1.00 $775.00 $775.00 1.00 $775.00 $0.00
13 |Standard Fire Hydrant Each 6.00) $3,150.00] $18,900.00 6.00 $18,900.00 $0.00
14 Type 1 Bedding Material Ton 100.00| $16.00 $1,600.00, 100.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
15 |Type 2 Foundation Material Ton 100.00, $19.25 $1,925.00 100.00 $1,925.00 $0.00
16 |Type 3 Foundation Material Ton 100.00] $21.20 $2,120.00, 100.00 $2,120.00 $0.00
17 |Select Trench Backfill Ton 150.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 150.00 $2,250.00 $0.00
18 |Controlled Low Strength Backfilt C.Y. 50.00 $106.00 $5,300.00 50.00 $5,300.00 $0.00
19 |Adjust Water Valve Box Each 3.00 $215.00 $645.00 3.00 $645.00 $0.00
20 |Extend Water Valve Box Each 9.00 $215.00 $1,935.00 9.00 $1,935.00 $0.00
21 {Temporary Water Main Bypass 1.00 1.00] $6,000.00 $6,000.00) 1.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
22 |Reconstruct Sewer Vent Each 5.00 $675.00 $3,375.00) 5.00 $3,375.00 $0.00
23 |Controlled Density Filt C.Y. 83.00] $106.00 $8,798.00, 83.00 $8,798.00 $0.00
24 |Flexible Object Marker Post Each 20.00 $46.00 $920.00 20.00 $920.00 $0.00
25 |Traffic Control, Miscellaneous L.S. 1.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00, 1.00 $7,100.00 $0.00
26 |Reconstruction Manhole Each 17.00 $3,185.00 $54,145.00| 17.00 $54,145.00 $0.00
27 |AASHTO T-180 Soil Test Each 5.00 $165.00 $825.00 5.00 $825.00 $0.00
28 124* State Encasement Pipe L.F. 0.00 $151.78 $0.00 130.00 $19,731.40 $19,731.40
29 |6" Watermain Fittings LS. 0.00 $1,395.62] $0.00 1.00 $1,395.62 $1,395.62

TOTAL $198,790.00 $220,617.18 $21,827.18

East Highway 44 Utilities Recosntruction Project
Project No. SSW05-1469 / CIP No. 50479
CCOo#1

Page 1



PW010208-03

7 38eg

1#00D
6L0S "ON dID / 69%1-SOMSS ON 193014
193{01g UONONNUS0IIY SANNNY) + AemySIy I1se

81°L19'022$ §1°062°08% €0°/8E'0V I Buipund pajsnipy
00°0$
00°0$

81°,28'1c$ S1'pL2$ €0°'ess’les L# 020

¥090 2090 v pun4

0sey 18ey ) wa)| sun

££80 €€60 juswyedag

1amas Aejues 181BM adA} pund

00°06.'861$ 00'956'6.% 00'v€8'8L LS buipun4 [eniu|

:uoneudoidde Bumoyjoy

au yum Butoud yun uo paseq 81°228' 12 $ JO 9SEBLIOUI UR 10} *0Uf ‘SI0}ONASUC) ANBSH O} L# 19pIO 8BuryD syl J0 [eaoisdde spuswwiods) yeis Ao

sk :IWIL LOVHINOD MaN 0 ~/+ IONVHO FWIL LOVHINOD
aiva NOLS3Hd STNVK FONVNIS
aiva SYNVH NVTV ‘HOAVIY
alva SIT13 LU3E0H ‘HIINIINT ALIO

5=808 :
AOI \q =71 - ’
‘3iva . B H3GIOHHOS JUVTH )

alva NOSHOVF 8 337 SYWHAVM ‘STIAM HOIH" :LNVLINSNOD
alva

6€£2€-60245 AS ‘AuD pidey ‘6£2€ X0g Od “ONI ‘SHOLONY, \wzoo VIH HOLIVHINOD

Zo- M\xmw\

y//a \,Q»

Z__ L
8l'ze8'les ‘31va OL IONVHO 00°0$ /
81°219'02e$ ‘30IHd LOVHINOD a3isnray 00°0$
81'zes‘les (3SY34O3A)ASYIHONI L3IN 81-zes'tes L# 000
00°062°861$ : 301dd LOVHINOD @31SNrav Holdd (3Sv34O3A)/ASYIHONI AHOLSIH 0’00




PW010208-03

€ a8egq

L0/vfelr  31va

1# 000

6L10S "ON dID / 69FT-SOMSS ON 193014
192[014 mONONNUS009Y SN[ i AemySIH 1seq

SliePM WId  ‘Ag Q3dvd3dd

‘UYidep jueipAy Joj sjuawaiinbas A)o J98w 0} sbulyy pepesN sbuipi4 uleunaiepm 9| 62
*adid Jo Ajiuenb Jejjews e Joj syes Buiddiys paysnipe g [eusjew 1oy aseasoul 82ud UO Paseq S| 8SeaIoUl IS0 adid uawaseauy aels v2| 8¢
"91°00.$ 0 abuBYD J8U B IO} 6°Er$ 0) pasealoul Sem 00'EES JO 8oud Jun [euIbuO UlB\ J91eM OAd 9] 9

FONVHO HOd4 NOSvY3H NOLLdIHOS3Aa wau

. NI

"ONI ‘SHOLONYLSNOD AAV3IH ‘HOLOVHINOD
00°06.°861$ *LNNOWVY LOVHINOD TVNIDIHO
L0/vreL
64105 "ON dID / 6971-50 MSS 'ON LO3rodd

199]0id uonINLISUOIIY SANNN v AemybiH 1seq
1# 43AHO IONVHO NOLLONHLSNOD ALID AldVd 40 ALID






